red carpet for you and gives you that royal treatment that only he can give use that love that
transcends all time distance space and human thought as a tool to create a happy relationship
on earth that leaves you educationally emotionally fi nancially mentally physically sexually and

socially healthy in your mind body soul and spirit

two hundred eleven 211 poems signposts for eternal realities drawing those near and far to the
fire of god s love closer and closer through the cross of christ the bridge to eternal life when
your choice is life simply say i choose life

how to say what you can t is an introspective look at love from each one of its many facets it